NOTICE OF EXEMPTION ELECTION

This Notice shall provide any and all necessary notice to the Kansas Corporation Commission pursuant to K.S.A. 12-8,111, as amended by S.B. 323, 2018 Sess. (Kan. 2018) that at a duly called and regular annual meeting of the membership of The Kansas Power Pool ("KPP"), a Municipal Energy Agency (the "KPP") on April 19, 2018, at 11:00 a.m., an election was held pursuant to Resolution No. 2018-03-15 of the governing body of the KPP of the following question submitted:

Shall The Kansas Power Pool ("KPP"), a Municipal Energy Agency be exempt from the jurisdiction, regulation, supervision and control of the Kansas Corporation Commission pursuant to and to the extent permitted by K.S.A. 12-8,111, as amended by S.B. 323, 2018 Sess. (Kan. 2018)?

Having been duly notified of the election and being duly advised in the premises, the question was unanimously approved by all members present in accordance with the following roll call vote:

Yes	No	Member
~		City of Attica, Kansas
~		City of Augusta, Kansas
~		City of Burlington, Kansas
~		Clay Center Board of Public Utilities
~		City of Ellinwood, Kansas
~		City of Erie, Kansas
~	1	City of Glasco, Kansas
~		City of Greensburg, Kansas
~		City of Haven, Kansas
/		City of Hillsboro, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Kingman, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Lucas, Kansas
~		City of Luray, Kansas
		City of Marion, Kansas
<u> </u>]	City of Mulvane, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Mount Hope, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Oxford, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of St. Mary's, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Udall, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Waterville, Kansas
v		City of Wellington, Kansas
<u> </u>		City of Winfield, Kansas

Accordingly, pursuant to Kansas law, you are hereby advised that the KPP shall be exempt from the jurisdiction, regulation, supervision and control of the Kansas Corporation Commission pursuant to and to the extent permitted by Kansas law.



THE KANSAS POWER POOL ("KPP"), A MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY

Mark O. Chesney, CEO & General Manager

Kansas Corporation Commission

MAY 03 2018

Utilities Division